Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.

Subject: Case FIR No. 09/2021 P/S Anti Corruption Bureau, Baramulla-

appointment of Enquiry Officer thereof.

Reference: Government Order No. 60-JK(GAD) (Vig) of 2021 dated: 12-11-2021 of General Administration Department.

Corrigendum to Government Order No. 48-JK (TR) of 2023
Dated: | -07-2023

Please read Inspector, JK, RTC (on deputation to MVD) against the name of **S.No. 2** and MVI against the name of **S.No. 3** of the Government Order No. 48-JK(TR) of 2023 dated: 23-06-2023, issued under endorsement No. TRPT-MVD0N/67/2021-02-TPT 01-12-2021.

By the order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Chand Singh) JKAS
Deputy Secretary to the Government,
Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/67/2021-02-TPT Copy to the:-

Dated: | -07-2023.

- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.

4. Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir (Enquiry Officer).

5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

6. I/c official website, Transport Department.

7. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).